
APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE NO. 73-8 

AN ORDINANCE SPECil'.LLY APPROPRIATING FROM THE GENERAL FUND AND 
SPECIAL FUNDS, EXPENDITURES NOT OTHERWISE APPROPRIATED, OF THE 
CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, TO HEET THE 
EXTRAORDINARY EMERGENCIES FOUND TO EXIST IN THE VARIOUS 
DEPARTMENTS. 

~~EREAS, certain extraordinary emergencies have developed since 
the .adoption of the existing annual budget, so that it is now 
necessary to appropriate more money than was appropriated in the 
annual budget; 

NOW, THEREFORE, to meet such extraordinary emergencies, BE IT 
ORDAINED BY THE COII1l'10N COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOHINGTON, 
INDIANA: 

SECTION 1. That there be, and hereby is appropriated from the 
General Fund of said City funds not otherwise appropriated to meet 
the extraordinary emergencies found to exist for the expenditures 
of more money for the current year of 1973, than was set out in detail 
in the budget as finally adopted, and appropriations as finally 
made, the follovling sums: 

PERSONNEL DEPARTHENT 

#1 SERVICES PERSONAL 
#11 Salaries and Wages .•......•.•••• $ 4,055.00 

#2 SERVICES CONTRACTUAL 
#21 Communication and Transportation 
#24 Printing and Advertising • • . . 

#3 SUPPLIES 
#36 OFFICE SUPPLIES. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

#5 CURRENT CHARGES 
#51 Insurance. • • • • • • 
#55 Subscriptions and Dues 

#6 CURRENT OBLIGATIONS 
#62 Retirement and Social Security-City's Share •. 

#7 PROPERTIES 
#72 Equipment. 

TOTAL FUNDS • • 

175.00 
100.00 

290.00 

90.00 
50.00 

240.00 

150.00 

$ 5,150.00 

SECTION 2. That there be and hereby is appropriated from the 
Special Funds of said City, funds not otherwise appropriated, to 
meet the extraordinary emergencies found to exist for the expenditure 
of more money for the current year of 1973 than was set out in detail 
in the budget as finally adopted, and appropriations as finally made, 
the following sums: 

PARKING METER FUND 

2 SERVICES CONTRACTUAL 
#26 Other Contractual Services (Converting Meters). $ 3,400.00 

7 PROPERTIES 
#72 Equipment 29,300.00 

TOTAL FUNDS . $ 32,700.00 



Appropriations Ordinance 73-8 - page 2 

REVENUE SHARING TRUST FUND 

TO: Environmental Commission 

2 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 
#26 Other Contractual Services (Lake Monroe Study) .. $ 1,800.00 

TOTAL FUNDS . $ 1,800.00 

PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT 

1 SERVICES PERSONAL 
#11 Salaries and il7ages, Regular . . . . . . . . . . $ 5,000.00 
#12 Salaries and Wages, Temporary (School Centers, 

Playground Leaders and Assistant Leaders). 13,214.00 

2 SERVICES CONTRl'.CTUAL 
#21 Communication and Transportation 1,100.00 
#22 Heat, Light, Power and \'later . . 170.00 
#24 Printing and Advertising . . . . 300.00 
#25 Repairs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 300.00 
#26 Other Contractual Services . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49,737.00 

3 SUPPLIES 
#32 Garage and Motor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 525.00 
#36 Office Supplies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 150.00 
#37 Other Supplies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3,250.00 

5 CURRENT CHARGES 
#51 Insurance . . . . . 300.00 
#55 Subscriptions and Dues 80.00 

6 CURRENT OBLIGATIONS 
#62 Social Security (City's Share) . . . . . . . . 2,500.00 

TOTAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 76,626.00 

SECTION 3. That This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect 
from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by 
the Hayor. 

Pl,SSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, 
Indiana, this 30th day of August, 1973. 

"" 
c~l~.lP ·~ t ar o te T. Z~et ow, _ouncl res~aen 

ATTEST: 

Grace E. Johnc!!;m, City Clerk 

Presented by me to the Hayor ?f the City of 

" f . /'7 1/ / . 
----,1--------aay 0 "*7 r<-t.$(/~'v'' •. 

Bloomington, Indiana, 

this ' 1973. 

1973, at the 

Grace E. Johnsifl~City Clerk v 
·- I / / 

SIGNED BY HE TlliS ·' day of \,L.r';f?><~ t > -

hour of ~~(~?~t _______ , o'clock 

APPROVED AND 

m. 


